

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Sessions Trial No. 16(01)25

Sessions Case No. 61 of 2023
(CNR No – WBNP06-000468 – 2023)

GR – 1394 of 2022

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Selim Mondal, Rehena Mondal, Habibiur Dhabak, Unuch Mondal @ Eunus Ali
Mondal & Sumana Dhabak

Ref :- Bagdah P.S Case No. 310 dt. - 28.04.2022

U/s – 498A/406/376/511/506/34 of IPC

Present :- Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

**Order No – 09
Dt. 03.06.2025**

All the Five accused persons namely **Selim Mondal, Rehena Mondal, Habibiur Dhabak, Unuch Mondal @ Eunus Ali Mondal and Sumana Dhabak** on Court Bail are present in court today and file hazira.

Ld. Advocate Sri Mrinmoy Basu files a fresh vokalatnama on behalf of the accused persons. Let it be kept in record.

Ld. P.P In-Charge **Ms. Purabi Sen** is present.

No summon has been issued by the Ld. P.P In-Charge.

Accordingly present schedule is shifted

Fix **03.11.2025, 04.11.2025 and 06.11.2025** for evidence of C.S.Ws.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are directed to remain present in court on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas