

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Sessions Trial No. 16(01)25

Sessions Case No. 61 of 2023
(CNR No – WBNP06-000468 – 2023)
GR – 1394 of 2022
State of West Bengal
– Vs –

Selim Mondal, Rehena Mondal, Habibiur Dhabak, Unuch Mondal @ Eunus Ali
Mondal & Sumana Dhabak

Ref :- Bagdah P.S Case No. 310 dt. - 28.04.2022
U/s – 498A/406/376/511/506/34 of IPC

Present – Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)

Order No. 15
Dt. 30/04/2026

Fixed date being holiday on account of Legislative Assembly Election, 2026
case is put up today.

Fix **02.06.2026** and **03.06.2026** for evience of rest CSWs.

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of
the witnesses and/or the production of the documents or thing, if any and to inform
the Investigating Officer.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 16
Dt. 02/06/2026

All the Five accused persons namely **Selim Mondal, Rehena Mondal, Habibur Dhabak, Unuch Mondal @ Eunus Ali Mondal and Sumana Dhabak** on Court Bail are present in court today and file hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge **Ms. Purabi Sen** files hazira.

No witness is present today.

To-date (**03.06.2026**) for evidence of rest CSWs.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha

A. S. J, Court – III
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional Sessions Judge,Court – III
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas